The examples assume that the Company has 3,000,000 common shares outstanding, $40,000,000 in total assets and $10,000,000 in total liabilities. The current net
asset value and NAV per share are thus $30,000,000 and $10.00, respectively. The table illustrates the dilutive effect on nonparticipating Stockholder A of (1) an offering of
300,000 shares (10% of the outstanding shares) with proceeds to the Company at $9.00 per share after offering expenses and commissions (a 10% discount from net asset
value), (2) an offering of 600,000 shares (20% of the outstanding shares) with proceeds to the Company at $8.00 per share after offering expenses and commissions (a 20%
discount from net asset value), and (3) an offering of 600,000 shares (20% of the outstanding shares) with proceeds to the Company at $0.001 per share after offering expenses
and commissions (a 100% discount from net asset value).

55

Example 1:
10% Offering

At 10% Discount

Example 2:
20% Offering

At 20% Discount

Example 3:
20% Offering

At 100% Discount

Prior to Sale
Below NAV

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Offering Price
Price Per Share to Public   —   $ 9.47   —   $ 8.42   —   $ 0.001   —
Net Proceeds Per Share to Issuer   —   $ 9.00   —   $ 8.00   —   $ 0.001   —

Decrease to NAV
Total Shares Outstanding   3,000,000   3,300,000   10.00%   3,600,000   3,600,000   20.00%
NAV Per Share   $ 10.00   $ 9.91   (0.90)%  $ 9.67   (3.33)%  $ 8.33   (16.67)%

Share Dilution to Stockholders
Shares Held by Stockholder A   30,000   30,000   —   30,000   —   30,000   —
Percentage of Shares Held by Stockholder A   1.00%   0.91%   (9.09)%   0.83%   (16.67)%   0.83%   (16.67)%

Total Asset Values
Total NAV Held by Stockholder A   $ 300,000   $ 297,300   (0.90)%  $ 290,000   (3.33)%  $ 250,000   (16.67)%
Total Investment by Stockholder A (Assumed to be $10.00 Per

Share)   $ 300,000   $ 300,000   —   $ 300,000   —   $ 300,000   —
Total Dilution to Stockholder A (Change in Total NAV Held by

Stockholder)   —   $ (2,700)   —   $ (10,000)   —   $ (50,000)   —
Per Share Amounts

NAV per Share Held by Stockholder A   —   $ 9.91   —   $ 9.67   —   $ 8.33   —
Investment per Share Held by Stockholder A (Assumed to be

$10.00 per Share on Shares Held Prior to Sale)   $ 10.00   $ 10.00   —   $ 10.00   —   $ 10.00   —
Dilution Per Share Held by Stockholder A   —   $ (0.09)   —   $ (0.33)   —   $ (1.67)   —
Percentage Dilution Per Share Held by Stockholder A   —   —   (0.90)%   (3.33)%   —   (16.67)%

The 1940 Act establishes a connection between common share sale price and NAV because, when stock is sold at a sale price below NAV, the resulting increase
in the number of outstanding shares is not accompanied by a proportionate increase in the net assets of the issuer. Common stockholders should also consider that existing
holders of our common stock have no subscription, preferential or preemptive rights to additional shares of the common stock proposed to be authorized for issuance, and thus
any future issuance of common stock will dilute such existing stockholders’ holdings of common stock as a percentage of shares outstanding to the extent existing stockholders